12-02-1998



100911975

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Revised 6-93)

FORM PTO-1595

	THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATEN ease record the attached original do			of				ATTO	ORNEY DOCKET NO.:	05026.0033
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Mordechai Teicher and Robin Townend Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? [] YES [x] NO			2.	Name and address of re Name: Cardis Research Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) and		arch & [3 Gavish Street Kfar Saba Israel	3 JC511 U.S. PTO 09/198234	
3.	Nature of conveyance:									
х	Assignment		Merger				Other			
	Security Agreement		Change of Nam	e						
	Execution Date: November 18, 1998									
4.	·	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 18, 1998								
Α.	Patent Application No.(s): N/A	on No.(s): N/A (filed herewith) B. Patent No.(s):								
	Additional numbers attached?	[] YES	S [x] NO							
5.	Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Gregory J. Kirsch, Esc NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P. Suite 1200, The Candle 127 Peachtree Street, Atlanta, Georgia 3030 (404) 688-0770	hom co mailed C. cr Bui N.E.	orrespondence d: lding	6.	To		mber of ap		ons and patents in	nvolved:
									* ***********************************	

24/02/1998 JWRTKINS 000000-**REEL: 9607 FRAME: 0107**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 05026.0033 SERIAL NO. Unassigned PAGE 2 OF 2

7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
	[x] Enclosed	
	[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.	

8.	Deposit account number: 14-0629	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)	
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document.	is a
	Gregory J. Kirsch Reg. No. 35,572	
	Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Docu	ıment: 3
EL05585	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Mail as Express Mail No 59607US on the date listed below.	1.
Gregory	y J. Kirsch Date	

ASSIGNMENT

- I, Mordechai TEICHER, a citizen of Israel, residing at 9 Gordon Street, Kfar Saba 44260, Israel, and
- I, Robin TOWNEND, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Seeleys Barn, North Street, Langham, Holt, Norfolk NR 257DG, Great Britain

(hereafter called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by CARDIS RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Israel, located at 3 Gavish Street, Kfar Saba 44425, Israel (hereafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to my invention entitled:

SMART CARD PIN SYSTEM, CARD AND READER

invented by me and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE:

And the said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: Nov 18 10198

Dated: Nov 18 14 1998

Mordechai TEICHER, Inventor

Robin TOWNEND, Inventor

WITHEOUTH:

B MOSHE BROOM

PATENTE LACE LACE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

RECORDED: 11/23/1998